City of Corpus Christi Corps Chriat TX 76401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1134 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 8/7/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/27/2019 Final action: 8/27/2019

Title: Motion awarding a contract to Berry Contracting LP dba Bay, Ltd. for reconstruction of Holly Road

from Rodd Field Road to Ennis Joslin Road using asphalt pavement and providing required utility
improvements in the amount of $8,345,032.20, effective upon issuance of notice to proceed, with
funding approved and available in Type B and Utility Capital Improvement Budgets. (Council District
4)

Sponsors: Public Works/Street Department, Engineering Services
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Holly Rd Type B, 2. Location Map (003), 3. Powerpoint - Holly Road, 4. Bid Tab -
Holly Road from Rodd Field Road to Ennis Joslin Road

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/27/2019 1 City Council passed Pass

Motion awarding a contract to Berry Contracting LP dba Bay, Ltd. for reconstruction of Holly Road
from Rodd Field Road to Ennis Joslin Road using asphalt pavement and providing required utility
improvements in the amount of $8,345,032.20, effective upon issuance of notice to proceed, with
funding approved and available in Type B and Utility Capital Improvement Budgets. (Council District
4)

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

