
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1402 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:11/11/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/9/2021 2/9/2021

Title: Motion authorizing the execution of Change Order Number 3 with Bay, LTD, Corpus Christi, Texas for
the installation of a 30-inch valve on the existing 30-inch transmission main located on Holly Road
between Airline and Rodd Field Road, located in Council District 4, in an amount of $168,804.13 for a
total not to exceed amount of $8,697,683.26, with FY 2021 funding available from Water Capital
Reserve Fund.

Sponsors: Engineering Services, Utilities Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Holly Rd. (Rodd Field to Ennis Joslin) CO #1 Final, 2. Map - Holly Rd (Rodd Field
to Ennis Joslin), 3. Change Order # 3 - 18021A - Holly Rd - Rodd Field to Ennis Joslin PENDING
LEGAL BUDGET APPROVAL, 4. CIP Page - FY 2020-2021 Holly Rd

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council2/9/2021 1 Pass

Motion authorizing the execution of Change Order Number 3 with Bay, LTD, Corpus Christi, Texas for
the installation of a 30-inch valve on the existing 30-inch transmission main located on Holly Road
between Airline and Rodd Field Road, located in Council District 4, in an amount of $168,804.13 for a
total not to exceed amount of $8,697,683.26, with FY 2021 funding available from Water Capital
Reserve Fund.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

